



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**918 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10852 OF 2025
IN FAST/26877/2025**

Chola Mandalam Ms General Insurance Through Its Manager
VERSUS
Mohammad Gous Haji Mohammad Niyajoddin Bagwan (abated) And
Others

...
Mr. S. S. Rathi, Advocate for Applicant

...
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10853 OF 2025
IN FAST/26877/2025

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 24th DECEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Re-issue notice to the unserved respondents, returnable on 11.02.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)