



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

913 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2783 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11387 OF 2025
IN FA/2783/2025

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD THROUGH ITS BRANCH
MANAGER

VERSUS

JHINA SUBHASH ARYA BARELA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. M. R. Deshmukh, Advocate for Appellant

--

914 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10852 OF 2025
IN FAST/26877/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10853 OF 2025
IN FAST/26877/2025

CHOLA MANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE THROUGH ITS MANAGER

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD GOUS HAJI MOHAMMAD NIYAJODDIN BAGWAN (ABATED)
AND OTHERS

...

Mr. S. S. Rathi, Advocate for Applicant

--

915 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11356 OF 2025
IN FA/2772/2025

THE BRANCH MANAGER, BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

VERSUS

RAVINDRA TULSHIRAM BANDAL AND OTHERS

...

Mr. M. R. Deshmukh, Advocate for Applicant

**917 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1546 OF 2026
IN FAST/1429/2026**

SHRI. RAVINDRA S/O. WALMIK HARNE.

VERSUS

SHRI. PAVAN S/O. SAHEBRAO KALE AND ORS.

...

Ms. Meera A. Bhosale, Advocate for Applicant

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 22nd APRIL, 2026

P. C. :-

1. Learned Advocate for the appellant/applicant to take steps against unserved respondent/s.
2. Stand over to 2nd July, 2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

ssp